
  

 
 

HORIZON NEWS   Term 3 Week 5 
Wednesday 20th August 2025 

Book Week – “Book an Adventure”  

Book Week is nearly here, and will be 

celebrated by our Primary classes on 

Friday 22nd August at 9am in the Horizon 

Centre. We encourage all Primary students 

to dress up on this day. Please be mindful 

of the school ethos when sending students 

in costume (no witches, wizards etc) We 

look forward to a wonderful celebration of 

Books.  

 
Bullying No Way Day: 
Last Friday our students took part in 
Bullying. No Way! Day. They wore a splash 
of purple to show their support and joined 
in a fun activity prepared by our Wellbeing 
Team, writing uplifting and encouraging 
messages for one another.  
 
 “And be kind to one another, tender-
hearted, forgiving one another, even as 
God in Christ forgave you.” - Ephesians 
4:32 
 
Grandparents and Special Friends Day –
Friday 22nd August: 
Our Grandparents and 
Special Friends Day will 
be held in conjunction 
with Book Week. We look 
forward to welcoming 
Grandparents and/or 
Special Friends of our 
Primary students to 
school on Friday morning. 
There will be a special 
assembly with morning 
tea to follow.  
 
2026 Term Dates:  
For your forward 
planning, please find here 
the 2026 Term dates.  
Term 1: Wednesday 28th January to Friday 10th April  
Term 2: Wednesday 29th April to Friday 26th June  
Term 3: Monday 20th July to Friday 25th September  
Term 4: Monday 12th October to Thursday 10th December  

 
 

Dominic Hopps - Principal 

Diary Dates:   
Year 12 Outdoor Ed 

Conservation Day 

Thursday 21st August 
 

Book Week Parade 

Friday 22nd August 
 

Grandparents & Special 

Friends Day 

Friday 22nd August 
 

Year 11 Christian Living 

Incursion 

Tuesday 26th August 
 

SAPSASA Athletics 

Friday 29th August 
 

Year 12 Child 

Studies/Foundation Party 

Tuesday 2nd September 
 

PISA Science Test 

Tuesday 2nd September 
 

Casual Clothes Day 

Thursday 4th September 
 

Year 9/10 SACSA Football 

Monday 8th September 
 

Year 7/8 SACSA Football 

Tuesday 9th September  
 

Year 12 Food & Hospitality 

Catering for Association 

Dinner 

Tuesday 9th September 
 

Year 9 Rite Journey 

Flinders Ranges Camp 

Tuesday 9th to Friday 12th 

September 
 

Year 10 EIF Camp – 

Adelaide 

Wednesday 10th to Friday 

12th September 
 

Year 3/4 SACSA Football 

Wednesday 10th September  
 

Year 5/6 SACSA Football 

Thursday 11th September 
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Chapel: 

There will be a Primary Assembly and Book Week 

Parade in the Horizon Centre commencing at 9am. 

Church Together – Sunday 31st August 

You are invited to be a part of ‘Church Together’ 

which will be held on Sunday 31st August in the 

Horizon Centre commencing at 10am. It will be a 

wonderful time when churches across Balaklava 

come together with the same goal – to worship 

Jesus. We hope you can join us.  
 

Balaklava Youth Tribe 
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Dreamers Youth Clare Valley 
Contact Caitlin for more info – 0474 796 848 

Stradbrooke Rd, Stanley Flat SA 5453 
 

 
 


